1004-7-6 Optional Fan Intake with Elevation Bar Cleaner

Ref PartNo. Description Parts — Will Fit SN Remarks
Assembly
0 KIT-0137 Fan Intake Extension with Elevation Bar Cleaner 0

KIT-0137 Fan Intake Extension with Elevation Bar Cleaner

Ref Part No. Description Parts — Will Fit SN Remarks
Assembly
1 FAN1750 FAN, REAR AIR INTAKE, DEBRIS FAN 1
2 MOU-1750 Mount, Roller, Debris Fan Intake 2
3 RLT-535-228 5" Flange Roller 2.2WF x 3 1/2" dia, 1/2" bore 2
4 BC-7-3236-5 Belted Chain, 5 Bar Ele. Ext. W/out Bar Cleaner, 1
Tom
5 194-661 Belted chain bar cleaner, for 36mm pitch x 32" wide 1
chain
6 BRA-736 Bracket, Elevation Conveyor Bar Cleaner 1
7 BRA-738 Bracket, Elevation Conveyor Bar Cleaner 1
8 BR-062-MPB Stamped Bearing Housing for 1 1/4" bearing 1
9 BR-125-062 Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir triseal, 62mm OD 1
100 BL-6-125H 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 HHCS G5 ZC 8
101 BL-6-FW-8 3/8 FLAT WASHER G8 zC 12
102 BL-6-LN 3/8 UNC FIN HEX LOCK NUT NE A563 GrA ZINC 8
103 BL-8-475H 1/2-13 X 4 3/4 HEX CAP G5 ZC 2
104 BL-8-FW 1/2 USS FW zC 16
105 BL-8-150-H 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 HH C/S BOLT GR5 ZINC 4
106 BL-6-SW 3/8 SAE FW zC 4
107 BL-8-350-H 1/2-13 X 3 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 2
108 BL-8-LN 1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT NYLON INSERT zC 8

158



[004-7-b  OPTIONAL FAN INTAKE W/ ELEVATION BAR CLEANER

N\
e ey
;! ST p /ﬁ.qnmw.lllllll ~-
A« NN / N
N

TSI 7
/ e s a7
\\ \ulllunuﬂ/.«lrllllh. )
n / //4// \V||\.\
N\ / AN WA \\\ ’
7'y W\ /
/- N\ v A
/ / VAN /
iy WNT T
/7’ AR WY \
70y 7 AW {
/ 7 \
/ P , AR \
\\n.\ / NNV \
77y / AN VA
ey AR WA \
7/ \ IR N \

K P N ——- - Y

~
\V3

L4

»
Y4 \.\\\\

8 W
1) (- A XNN T
7= A\ VY
ozt 2z

///%I.

Vk(vv

\\.
\\\ \\»% ///\\

BELTED [HAIN PATH

=

159



